In addition, the legislation sets out a number of specific 
elements or policies for consideration by the Department. 

The full text o

“NC KIDS' CARE 
SECTION 10.48.(a)  Of the funds appropriated in this act to the 

Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Medical Assistance, the 
sum of three hundred sixty-eight thousand dollars ($368,000) for the 2007-2008 
fiscal year shall be used by the Department of Health and Human Services 

hundred percent (200%) of the federal poverty level through NC 
Health Choice or the State Medical Assistance Program. 

00%) of the federal poverty 
level.